ENROLLMENT(S)
kwiktag ~ 103 204 225
5
COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
NOTICE
D.C. LAW 8-110
"American Association of University Women
Educational Foundation Real Property Tax

AN ACT
Enrolled Original
Codification,
District of Columbia Code
(1990 Supplement)
IN THE CO~I~iICIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FEB 2 8 1990
To amend an Act To exempt from taxation certain real
property of the American Association of University
Women, Educational Foundation, Incorporated, in the
District of Columbia.
BE IT ENACTED Z;Y THE COLrS]CIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA,
That this act may be, cited as the "American Association of
University Women Educational Foundation Real Property Tax
Exemption Amendment Act of 1990"
Sec. 2. An Act To exempt: from taxation certain
property of the Ame[’ican Association of University Women,
Educational Foundat~on~ Incorporated, in the District of
Columbia, approved Sieptember 6, 1960 (7@ Stat. 807; D.C.
Code, sec. 47-I0~I), is amended by striking the phrase "lot
834 in square no. 3]" and inse~ting the phrase "lot 8~ in
s~are 197" in its ~>lace.
Note,
Section
47-1001
Sec. 3. This act shall take effect after a 30-day
period of Congressional review following approval by the
Mayor (or in the eve,hi of veto by the Mayor, action by the
Council of the Distr’ict of Columbia to override the veto) as
provided in section 602(c)(I) of the District of Columbia
Self-Government and Governmental Reorganization Act,
approved December 2~, 1973 (87 Stat. 813; D.C. Code, sec.
1-233(c)(I)), and pu.blication in either the District of
Columbia Register, the iDistrict of Columbia
Statute s- at- Large,
Regulations.
or the Distt’ict of Co~u.mbia Municipal
Council of the District of Columbia
APPROVED: February 28, 1990
~ Item on Consent Calendar
[] ACTION & DATE:
COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Council Period Eight
RECORD OF OFFICIAL COUNCIL VOTE
DOCKET NO: Bill
8-440
Adopted First Reading, 1-30-90
Approved
and Lightfoot
VOICE VOTE:
Recorded vote on request
Smith
Absent
[] ROLL CALL VOTE: -- RESULT
COUNCIL MEMBER AYE NAY NV.
CHMN CLARKE MASON
CRAWFORD
JARVIS RAY
KANE
LIGHTFOOT
A.B. COUNCIL MEMBER AYE NAY N.V. A.B. COUNCIL MEMBER
THOMAS, SR
NATHANSON WILSON
WINTER
ROLARK
SMITH, JR.
/~__
AYE NAY
)
X -- Indicates Vote ,,---r, ~A.B. -- Absent N,V. --
¯ ~ !_~ " (,~/~’I~RTiFICATION RECORD Present, not voting
/ / Secretary to the Coun(~il Date